

Request for Quotation

DEP14808

REQ NUMBER

®.8KASE®

· AUL	INCOS/GORNE	SEGNDENVERO A HENRIUMO
ниск	BOWMAN	
04-55	8-2157	

DOCZEK

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction LLC HC 82 Box 203 A Marlinton WU 24954 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 10/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP. 0001 JB 962-73 LEACHATE LINE BACK WASH SYSTEM THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO INSTALL AND MODIFY AN EXISTING LEACHATE LINE TO PROVIDE A BACK WASH SYSTEM AT THE WYOMING COUNTY LANDFILL. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD AT THE SITE ON 11/16/2009, AT 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRE-SENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY & REPRESENT-PRE-BID. ATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DIS-QUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO 2009 DEC 15 AM 11:47 COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. WW PURCHASING SEE REVERSE \$IDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS J04-199-4630 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 80011 3234 Member



Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14808

PAGES

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO/NUMBER

RFD COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLC HC 82, Box 203 A Marlinton WU 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:GORRESPONDENCES:CATTENTION:OF

	JEHMS-OF SALE	SHPVA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/15/2009				
BID OPENING DATE:	12/16/2009	BID C	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY LIGH CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALL PO	TENTIAL BIDDERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
THE ST	ARTING TIME OF T	HE PRE-BID. BIDE	DERS WHO ARRIVE	
LATE,	BUT PRIOR TO THE	DISMISSAL OF THE	TECHNICAL POR-	
		LL BE PERMITTED T		
		ER THE CONCLUSION		
		RE-BID, BUT DURIN		
		LL NOT BE PERMITT	ED TO SIGN THE	
ATTEND	NANCE SHEET.			
L				
EXHIBI	T 5			
l				
WEST V	IRGINIA CODE 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES THA	T: ANY SOLICITA	
		OVEMENT CONSTRUCT		
		HAT SUBMITS A BID		
		E AN AFFIDAVIT OF		
		DRUG-FREE WORKPLA MITTED WITH THE B		
		ANCE WITH THE PRO]
UF INE	D CHARTER 31 OF	THE WEST VIRGINI	VISIONS OF ARI-	
		RUG-FREE WORKPLAC		
		N DISQUALIFICATIO		
	D SHALL RESULT	W DISQUALIFICATIO	M OF SOCH BID.	
NOTICE	TO PROCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS TO	RE PERFORMED	
		AYS AFTER THE NOT		
		THERWISE SPECIFIE		
		R WILL BE CONSIDE		
PROCEE				
		}		
CANCEL	LATION: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
		DNTRACT IMMEDIATE		
		F THE MATERIALS O		
		ERIOR QUALITY OR		
WITH T	HE SPECIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HERE I	N.			
WAGE RA	ATES: THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTRA	CTOR SHALL PAY	
		erse sudr for terms and cond		
SIGNATURE # 1/1			IDATE	
		MODE TELEPHONE 304-7	99-4630	12-14-09
MEMBER	FEIN 80011:	3234	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		F NAME AND ADDRESS IN	- 	



Request for REGINUMBER

SHIPVIA

DEP14808

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLC HC 82, Box 203 F Marlinton WU 24954

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2009 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LIOP QUANTITY: LINE THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WYOMING COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS WAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. SEE REVERSE SUPEROR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-799 - 4630 12-14-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 3234 MEMBER 80011



RFQ CDPY

BEC

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HC 82, Box 203 A

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

narion ton WU 24954

Request for **Quotation**

AFO NUMBER DEP14808

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ABLE Construction LLC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY 25304 304-926-0499

Dress:Correspondence to attent r

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE #REIGHT TERMS 10/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 12/16/2009 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIT FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL RESIDEROR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHON

80011 3234

304-799-4630

12-14-89

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REONUMBER DEP14808

PAC	3 E
	5

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBLE Construction LLC

HC 82, Box 203 F

Marlinton WU 24954

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.8

10/15/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/200<u>9</u> KONSECURIORIST PROPERTIES AMOUNT TEXNUMB**ER** UNIT PRICE INO. LABOR SURPLUS AREAT, AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUFFLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FORETON ALUMINUM, CLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND LUNEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR MILLE INE CUNTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, SEE REVERSITISIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 304-799-4630 12-14-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800 11 3234 MEMBER



Request for Quotation

DEP14808

REO NUMBER

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction LLC

HC 82, Box 203 H

Marlinton WU 24954

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIRVIA	FØB	PREIGHT TERMS
10/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE:		nrn	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
Market State Company (1997)	12/16/2009		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY UOP GA NO	ITEM NUMBER	CHILFRICE	AMOUN
		AS DEFINED BY THE		
DEPA	RTMENT OF LABOR,	FOREIGN PRODUCTS	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
		DUCTS ARE 30% OR M GN MADE PRODUCTS.	OKE BIBBEK IN	
I FRIC	E IUMA INT I OKTA	SIT FIRE FROM STORE		
IF.	PRIOR TO THE AWA	RD OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
PROV	ISIONS, THE SPEN	DING OFFICER OF TH	E SPENDING UNIT	
DETE	RMINES THAT THER	E EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
ALUN	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL THAT IS REASO DOMESTIC PRODUCTS,	NABLE AND LUWER	
IHAN	CE MAY DEDUEST	IN WRITING, A REEV	ALUATION AND	
REDI	ICTION IN THE LOW	EST BID FOR SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUCTS	
ALL	VENDORS MUST IND	ICATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
SUPF	PLYING FOREIGN AL	UMINUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
REV.	. 3/88			
ЕХИ	BIT 9			
L.XII.		Į.		
דסא	CE FOR ISSUANCE	& ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
PRO.	JECT ADDENDA	- service -	"	
		ER AND/OR AGENCY S	MAIL DE DENHTDEN	
TO	ARCHITECTIVENGINE	OWING SCHEDULE IN	TSSHING	-
		ADDENDA FOR STATE		
	.			
(1)	THE ARCHITECT/E	NGINEER SHALL PREF	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
AND	A LIST OF ALL PA	RTIES THAT HAVE PE	ROCURED DRAWINGS	
AND	SPECIFICATIONS F	OR THE PROJECT. THE BUY	ME AUDENDUM	
AND	LISI SHALL BE FL	THE ARCHITECT/E	GINEER SHALL ALSO	
CENI	D A COPY OF THE A	DDENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	•
	CH THE CONTRACT			
	`			the state of the s
(2)	THE BUYER SHALL	SEND THE ADDENDU	TO ALL	
INT	FRESTED PARTIES A	ND, IF NECESSARY,	EYIEND THE BID	
1	SE THE SE	REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATUBE	(X MINIX)	M(h)) TELEPHONE	-799-4630 DATE	12-14-09
mu 1	W On	0113234		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WIEM BEN	ESPONDING TO REO INS	SERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14808

304-558-2157

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLC HC 82, Box 203 Fl Marlinton WU 24954

DATE PRIN	201.101.101.101.0000.001	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
10/15/ BID OPENING DATE:		12/16/	2000		<u></u>	Th	DPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	ÇAT NO	TEMNUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.	2000000		Gran Critical		AWOGN
	OPENTAL	C DATE	A A.	V ADD	ENDIN CHOILD	DE	RECEIVED BY TH		
					(14) DAYS PRI			IC.	
	DPENIN	G DATE	•						
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY	AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	ΔΙΙ	
	BIDDER	S AND			D TO THE S		E PURCHASING	5"1 to tu	
	DIVISION THAT	ON. Apply	THE	SAME THE			GULATIONS G DOCUMENT		
					ADDENDUM DOC				
							IS ISSUED FOR	THE	
	SOLE PI	URPUSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID OPEN	ING	TIME AND/OR		
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI.	T 10							
	4 mm=115	114 401	unui r		is it organ				
	ADDEND	DM ACK	MOMFE	Deche	PV 1				
							LLOWING CHECKE		
					ADE THE NECES: /OR SPECIFICA		Y REVISIONS TO		
		00,00	1 42460	S AND	on or corrida	. 10	a, Liu.		
	ADDEND	и моѕ		į,		İ			
	NO. 1		REC	ived					
-	NO. 2	•	• • • • •	• • • •	4 + - •				
	NO. 3		• • • • •		• • • •				
	NO. 4								
		`		• • • • • •	• • • •				
	NO. 5	•	• • • • •						
	I UNDEF	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRI	M TI	HE RECEIPT OF	тн	
/		- O	1		ENGE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	J			
SIGNATURE		$\chi \chi$	$h_{I} \wedge$	1/1	MITEL EPHON	UF.		ATE	12-14-09
TITLE 11/2	1) 10/L				2 1111111 31 3 2 3 4	דרע			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14808

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Construction LLC HC 82, Box 203 A Marlinton WU 24954

Free Committee of the C

10/15/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	H.	IN STOTE SHALL	SHIF VIA	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	TACIONI EINNO
BID OPENING DATE:		12/16/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITTY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(ablasia seria parese					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MADE OF	ASSUMED TO BE N	ADE DURING ANY	
				ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING		
				MEILING VAND VDDE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY AN C	PFICIAL ADDENDU	IS BINDING.	
	4	15	1. 6	M . //.		
	. [.][.	על גא	U. X. Z	1/W)//si	IGNATURE	
		FBLI	Charl	ruetion LLCco		
	• • • • • • • • •	0 0 7 0 0 0			MPANY	
		!スー	14-09		TE	
	REV. 1	3 / 9 /				
	KEV. I.	1/96				
	PREFERI	ENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL F	RODUCTS	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN AUTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
					BSECTION 2 BELOW	
				USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA	TEEL PRODUCTS FOR	
					AS USED USED I	N
	TH	IS CON	TRACT,			
	Α.	#STA	TE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OF	
	•••				ON TO, ALTERATIC	
				PROVEMENT TO ANY		
					LIMITED TO, ROAD	
				VENTILATING PLAN		
		EQUI	PMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS FOR	
	,	SUCH	PROJECTS,	PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	ONTRACT WITH THE	
		DIAL		\	•	
SIGNATURE X	177	$\mathscr{U}X$	// //SEE RE	VERSE SIDE/FOR TERMS AND CO		
//XV/	<u> </u>		unu		-799-4630	12-14-09
TITLE MEMBE	>1/	∫FE	80011	3234	ADDRESS CHANG	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP14808

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ABLE Constanction LLC HC 82, Box 203 Fl Marlinton WU 24954

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF SA	<u> </u>	SHIPV		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERNS
10/15/					***		
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/16/2009	populari de la compansión	20.000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID		11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP	CAT NO	TEMNUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
·	в.	SHAPED, D FABRICATE PROCESSED SUCH OPER HEARTH, B BESSEMER "UNITED S AMERICA A	ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT TATES	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL " MEANS T CLUDES AL	PRODUCT, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC MAKING	S ROLLED, FORMEDD, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, CAST, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS. ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA	OR A
:	WR	UNITED ST E DIRECTOR ITING, AUTH DDUCTS IF: THE COST	ATES. OF TH ORIZE FOR E	E PURCHAS THE USE ACH CONTR	ING DIV OF FORE ACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
		TOTAL CON HUNDRED D GREATER. THE COST AS DELIVE	TRACT OLLAR FOR IS TH RED T	COST OR S (2,500. THE PURPO E VALUE O O THE PRO	TWO THO 00), WH SES OF F THE S JECT OR		
	В.	DETERMINE NOT PRODU QUANTITY	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	DIVSION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	•
	3.	•	OF T	HIS SECTI TIES PURS	ON MAY UANT TO		
SIGNATURE /	777	/////////////////////////////////////	//SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			
1/1/	<u>V)// (</u>	N/1/W)		1 MADL	304-	799 - 4630 DATI	12-14-09
TITLE WELL	bEr	FEIN 8	0011	3234	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14808

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

FBLE Construction LLC

HC 82 Box 203 FT

Warlinton WU 2495 H

DATE PRIN	3.32.21.21.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		, F.).8,		FREIGH	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:			~~~~	···	***	لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ					***************************************
Carron Assessment	T0000000000000000000000000000000000000	12/16/	5 (S) (S) (S)	e a T		D	OPENING		01:	30PM	
LIME	QUA	NTITY	LIOP	CAT. NO	STEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AM	OUNT
										44444444444	
		SECT	ION 5	A-3-5	6.	- 1					
		,				1					
	REV. 1	0/01/0				1					
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE	1					
	MEST 1	ITDETNI	A CTA	TE CO	 DE 21-11-2 REC	151 74	DEC TUAT	All			
	PERSON	INGINI	RING	TO PE	RECENT CONTRACT	LINE	TES INAI	MLL N THT	.		
					. THE WEST VI						
					OWERED TO ISSU						
	LICENS				FOR A CONTRAC						
1	•	1		,	WEST VIRGINIA						
					ING 3, ROOM 31	9,	CHARLES	TON, V	VV		
	25305.	IELE	PHUNE	: (50	4) 558-7890.				1		
	WEST W	TRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 RE	លប	RES ANY		ļ		
					INCLUDE THE CO						
	1	E NUMB	P								
						-					
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET		JOIL O			1	11	A	
	CONTRA	CTORS	MAME		HBLE C	04	5 + nuc	tion	L L L	-	
	CONTRA	CIONS	AMINE :	* * *		1		* * * * * *			-
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	. WU	οş	8444				
•											
					WILL BE REQUIR						
					ORS LICENSE PR	OI	R TO ISS	UANCE	OF		
	A PURC	HASE O	KNEKA	LUNIK	AUI	ı			İ		
		î		AP	PLICABLE LAW	- [
			. 1	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *							:
					E CODE, PURCHA				ILES		
					HE INFORMATION				1		
					TION" ISSUED B			HASINE	•		
	PROCUR		IHE S	JLE A	UTHORITY GOVER	NTL	46 IHT2				
	rkucuk	EPENI.		_^		- 1			İ		
				II							
SIGNATURE X 1	70 4 7	\mathcal{A}		/ SEE REY	PASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND				DATE		
1// W	UU		$U \Delta$		/ mbl/36	4-	799-4	630	VAIE	12-14-	69
TITLE WELL	her	FE	N	001	13234		ADD	RESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTE	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14808

SECONDIMBER

PAGE

SECTION APPL	RESSIONMESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ABLE Construction LLC

HC 82, Box 203 A

Worlington WU 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 10/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEN THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: **DEP14808** BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS -799-4630 12-14-09 800 II 3234 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14808

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RED COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE FIBLE Construction LLC HC 82, Box 203 FT Marlinton WU 24954

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 10/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 12/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY: ITEM NUMBER UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14808 **** TOTAL: ***** TELEPHONE 4- 799-4630 MEMBER 80D11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 3234

5

Bid Sheet DEP14808

Department of Environmental Protection Office of Environmental Remediation Landfill Closure Assistance Program

Wyoming County Landfill Leachate Line Back Wash System

Item No.	Description	Units	Unit Price Amount
0001	Transport Leachate Tank	1 LS	3200.00 3200.00 KLS
0002a	Leachate Tank Pad and Road Excavation	1 LS	4600.00 \$ /LS 4000.00
0002ь	Leachate Tank Pad and Road Gravel	150 tons	40.00 \$ /ton 6000.00
0003	Leachate Tank Heater	1 each	6500.00\$ / each 6500.00
0004	Leachate Tank Clock Gauge	l each	1700. % \$ / each 1200. 00
0005	Pump House Modification	1 LS	5500. º \$/LS 5500. º
0006	Existing Tank and Wet Well Cleaning	1 LS	13000.00 \$/LS 13000.00
0007a	Debris Hauling and Disposal-Solids	10 tons	200.00 \$ /ton 2000.00
0007b	Debris Hauling and Disposal-Liquids	40,000 gal.	
8000	Seeding and Mulching	2 acres	/500.00 \$ / acre 3000.00

Total Project	Cost =	# #	18,400,00	KL
				
Company Name ABLE Construction	tion LL(<u> </u>		
Address: HC 82, Box 203 A V	Marlinton	WU	24954	
Name (printed) Kristi L Shisler		Manb		
Signature Stuti Shulu	Date	12-14-	- 09	

THE DEP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION REGARDING UNIT PRICES WHEN THE UNIT PRICE APPEARS TO BE UNREASONABLE.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

Bond No. 7076/466
Know All Men By These Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "Company"), does by these presents make constitute and appoint Robin C. Chapman
ts true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, bonds for:
Principal: Able Construction, LLC
Obligee: West Virginia Dept. of Environmental Protection
Amount: \$500,000.00
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the Senior Vice President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said attorney(s)-in-fact may do within the above stated limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following bylaw of Western Surety Company which remains in full force and effect.
"Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."
All authority hereby conferred shall expire and terminate, without notice, unless used before midnight of March 16 2010 , but until such time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect.
In Witness Whereof, Western Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President, Paul T. Bruflat, and its corporate seal to be affixed this 16th day of Docombor 2009 WESTERN SURETY COMPANY Paul T. Bruflat Senior Vice President STAFOR SQUITE DAKSTA SS COUNTY OF MINNEYHAM
On this 16th day of December, in the year 2009, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Paul T. Bruflat, who being to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. D. KRELL D. KRELL NOTARY PUBLIC SAID SOUTH DAKOTA Notary Public - South Dakota My Commission Expires November 30, 2012
I the undersigned officer of Western Surety Company, a steek corporation of the State of South Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Section 7 of the bylaws of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company this 16th day of December 2009.
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
Paul T. Bruflat Senior Vice President

Agency WVDEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP	4808 Z1

BID	BOND

BOND# 70767466

SD with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of 5% of Amtof Bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principle Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and materials. Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming Countries in the Special System at Wyoming Countries (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	as Principal, and Western Surety Company on organized and existing under the laws of the State of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$5% of Amt of Bid for the payment of which, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, sipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for inty Landfill 5%
SIOUX Falls, SD	in organized and existing under the laws of the State of, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State, (\$ 5% of Amt of Bid) for the payment of which, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the hade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for inty Landfill 5%
of West Virginia, as Obliges, in the penal sum of 5% of Amt of Bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally blind ourselves, our heirs, a The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principle Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and materials Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming County NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$5% of Amt of Bid for the payment of which, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, sipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the hade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for anty Landfill 5%
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming Coun NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	(\$ 5 of Ant of B) for the payment of which, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, sipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for anty Landfill 5%
Well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming Coun NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	proposal, and shall in all other recognitions and straights.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principle Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and manual Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming Countries NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	proposal, and shall in all other recognitions.
Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming Coun NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for inty. Landfill 5% ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other responds.
Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming Coun NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for inty. Landfill 5% District in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other reconst.
Leachate Line Back Wash System at Wyoming Coun NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other reconstructions.
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected as	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
(a) If said hid shall he rejected as	
(a) If said hid shall he rejected as	
(a) If said hid shall he rejected as	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
TYPE IT POWER MAN AND A REAL REAL PROPERTY AND A SECOND PROPERTY A	
hereto and shall furnish any other honds and insurance and	
	ILIII ADD VOID Otherwise this state of
1977 WILL GIRGLE II IS MYDIOCEN Hartocofood and and and and and and and and and an	Surety for any and all dalms became shall remain in full
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	and an dailtis nereunder shall, in no event
The Street for the value remained beauty	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEDEAR A	·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their rave gaused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these process.	hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
The state of the s	be signed by their proper officers, this
10 day of December 2009	•
rincipal Corporate Seat	
rincipal Colporate Seal	Able Construction LhC
	(Name of Principal)
·	BASUSTI & Shirly
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	member
	(Title)
urety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)
	. 01
	Pour Claron
<u>. </u>	Attorney 5
PORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be lighted in twenty	· onomey-in-tact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY	
STATE OF West Virginia	(Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No. 70767466
COUNTY OF Fayette	• AS	
to me personally known and being by me d a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota Dakota, that the said instrument was exe the said	Robin C. Robin	n-Fact of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, I by virtue of the laws of the State of South authority of its Board of Directors and that man
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto subscribed my name and affixed my of	ficial seal at
Oak Hill	, <u>West Virginia</u>	, the day and year last above written.
My commission expires June 23 201	3 Buef	4. Ogley Notary Public
Form 106-4-2000		OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BEVERLY H. OXLEY 115 FITZPATRICK ST. OAK HILL, WV 25901 My commission expires June 23, 2013

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ABLE	Constr	action	LLC		
Authorized Signature:	Dris	tists.	holu:	MM Date:	12/12/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	1 01/01/09)					